Map 1

Density of Total Population

State Total: 3,611,317
Source: ACS, 2018-2022

* 1 Dot = 1,000 people
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Ansonia
Ashford
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Barkhamsted
Beacon Falls
Berlin
Bethany
Bethel
Bethlehem
Bloomfield
Bolton
Bozrah
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Bridgeport
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Bristol
Brookfield
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Burlington
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Chaplin
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Chester
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Colchester
Colebrook
Columbia
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Coventry
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Deep River
Derby
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1,594
5,280
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21,571
4,445
12,373

Durham
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East Haddam
East Hampton
East Hartford
East Haven
East Lyme
East Windsor
Eastford
Easton
Ellington
Enfield
Essex
Fairfield
Farmington
Franklin
Glastonbury
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Greenwich
Griswold
Groton
Guilford
Haddam
Hamden
Hampton
Hartford
Hartland
Harwinton
Hebron
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Killingly
Killingworth
Lebanon
Ledyard
Lisbon
Litchfield

Density of Total Population

7,197
5,198
8,921
12,798
50,942
27,871
18,600
11,180
1,618
7,630
16,558
41,346
6,754
62,072
26,623
1,892
35,105
3,144
10,972
63,498
11,488
38,217
22,046
8,492
61,069
1,639
121,057
1,806
5,509
9,127
3,015
17,757
6,216
7,145
15,394
4,202
8,232

Lyme
Madison
Manchester
Mansfield
Marlborough
Meriden
Middlebury
Middlefield
Middletown
Milford
Monroe
Montville
Morris
Naugatuck
New Britain
New Canaan
New Fairfield
New Hartford
New Haven
New London
New Milford
Newington
Newtown
Norfolk

North Branford
North Canaan
North Haven
North Stonington
Norwalk
Norwich

Old Lyme
Old Saybrook
Orange
Oxford
Plainfield
Plainville
Plymouth

2,390
17,658
59,510
28,378

6,134
60,556

7,665

4,240
48,152
52,283
18,851
18,160

2,059
31,653
74,212
20,639
13,596

6,680

135,736
27,596
28,181
30,458
27,341

1,856
13,560

3,212
24179

5,160
91,050
40,054

7,648
10,492
14,231
12,801
15,065
17,505
11,712

Pomfret
Portland
Preston
Prospect
Putnam
Redding
Ridgefield
Rocky Hill
Roxbury
Salem
Salisbury
Scotland
Seymour
Sharon
Shelton
Sherman
Simsbury
Somers
South Windsor
Southbury
Southington
Sprague
Stafford
Stamford
Sterling
Stonington
Stratford
Suffield
Thomaston
Thompson
Tolland
Torrington
Trumbull
Union
Vernon
Voluntown
Wallingford

4,289
9,409
4,804
9,411
9,270
8,785
25,021
20,705
2,069
4,230
4,170
1,542
16,766
2,691
41,206
3,499
24,617
10,086
26,805
19,936
43,569
2,964
11,507
135,413
3,610
18,397
52,436
15,676
7,487
9,254
14,601
35,510
36,922
917
30,289
2,567
44,251

Warren 1,533
Washington 3,651
Waterbury 114,480
Waterford 19,580
Watertown 22177
West Hartford 64,088
West Haven 55,336
Westbrook 6,816
Weston 10,336
Westport 27,232
Wethersfield 27,192
Willington 5,586
Wilton 18,473
Winchester 10,278
Windham 24,450
Windsor 29,445
Windsor Locks 12,563
Wolcott 16,188
Woodbridge 9,050
Woodbury 9,775
Woodstock 8,243
Neighborhoods
Bridgeport Area1 58,434
Bridgeport Area2 60,204
Bridgeport Area3 65,588
Hartford Area1 62,123
Hartford Area2 25,192
Hartford Area3 93,983
New Haven Area1 37,966
New Haven Area2 102,674
New Haven Area3 47,079
Stamford Area 17,277
Stamford Area2 56,240
Stamford Area3 90,618
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Bridgeport
New Haven
Stamford
Hartford
Waterbury
Norwalk
Danbury
New Britain
West Hartford
Greenwich
Fairfield
Hamden
Bristol
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Manchester
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Stratford
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East Hartford
Middletown
Wallingford
Southington
Enfield
Shelton
Norwich
Groton
Trumbull
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Mansfield
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148,470
135,736
135,413
121,057
114,480
91,050
86,456
74,212
64,088
63,498
62,072
61,069
61,052
60,556
59,510
55,336
52,436
52,283
50,942
48,152
44,251
43,569
41,346
41,206
40,054
38,217
36,922
35,510
35,105
31,653
30,458
30,289
29,445
28,791
28,378
28,181
28,177

East Haven
New London
Newtown
Westport
Wethersfield
South Windsor
Farmington
Ridgefield
Simsbury
Windham
North Haven
Watertown
Guilford
Darien
Bloomfield
Rocky Hill
New Canaan
Bethel

Berlin
Southbury
Waterford
Ansonia
Avon
Monroe
East Lyme
Wilton
Stonington
Montville
Killingly
Madison
Plainville
Brookfield
Seymour
Ellington
Wolcott
Suffield
Colchester

Density of Total Population (Ranked)

27,871
27,596
27,341
27,232
27,192
26,805
26,623
25,021
24,617
24,450
24,179
22,177
22,046
21,571
21,460
20,705
20,639
20,406
20,149
19,936
19,580
18,954
18,852
18,851
18,600
18,473
18,397
18,160
17,757
17,658
17,505
17,468
16,766
16,558
16,188
15,676
15,550

Ledyard
Plainfield
Tolland
Cromwell
Orange

New Fairfield
North Branford
Clinton
Oxford

East Hampton
Windsor Locks
Derby
Coventry
Plymouth
Stafford
Griswold
East Windsor
Granby

Old Saybrook
Weston
Winchester
Canton
Somers
Woodbury
Burlington
Prospect
Portland
Putnam
Thompson
Hebron
Woodbridge
East Haddam
Redding
Haddam
Brooklyn
Woodstock
Litchfield

15,394
15,065
14,601
14,250
14,231
13,596
13,560
13,284
12,801
12,798
12,563
12,373
12,254
11,712
11,507
11,488
11,180
10,972
10,492
10,336
10,278
10,125
10,086
9,775
9,657
9,411
9,409
9,270
9,254
9,127
9,050
8,921
8,785
8,492
8,402
8,243
8,232

Middlebury
Old Lyme
Easton
Thomaston
Durham
Lebanon
Westbrook
Essex

New Hartford
Killingworth
Marlborough
Beacon Falls
Willington
Harwinton
Bethany
Columbia
East Granby

North Stonington

Canterbury
Bolton
Preston
Deep River
Pomfret
Middlefield
Salem
Ashford
Lisbon
Salisbury
Chester
Barkhamsted
Washington
Sterling
Sherman
Bethlehem
North Canaan
Andover
Goshen

7,665
7,648
7,630
7,487
7,197
7,145
6,816
6,754
6,680
6,216
6,134
6,061
5,586
5,509
5,295
5,280
5,198
5,160
5,067
4,851
4,804
4,445
4,289
4,240
4,230
4,218
4,202
4,170
3,740
3,660
3,651
3,610
3,499
3,399
3,212
3,160
3,144

Kent 3,015
Sprague 2,964
Sharon 2,691
Voluntown 2,567
Bozrah 2,410
Lyme 2,390
Chaplin 2,229
Roxbury 2,069
Morris 2,059
Franklin 1,892
Norfolk 1,856
Hartland 1,806
Bridgewater 1,701
Hampton 1,639
Eastford 1,618
Colebrook 1,594
Scotland 1,542
Warren 1,533
Cornwall 1,315
Canaan 1,155
Union 917
Neighborhoods
A2 New Haven 102,674
A3 Hartford 93,983
A3 Stamford 90,618
A3 Bridgeport 65,588
A1 Hartford 62,123
A2 Bridgeport 60,204
A1 Bridgeport 58,434
A2 Stamford 56,240
A3 New Haven 47,079
A1 New Haven 37,966
A2 Hartford 25,192
A1 Stamford 17,277

Questions ? Beth.Dugan@umb.edu
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